identified by the Proprietary Marks within the Protected Territory by mail, the In-

ternet or other similar means of distribution.   

c. Initial Franchise Fee.  Franchisee shall pay Franchisor a non-recurring and non-

refundable initial franchise fee of Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($39,000) (the 

“Initial Franchise Fee”), which shall be paid in full on the Effective Date. The 

Initial Franchise Fee shall be discounted by 15% to Thirty-Three Thousand one-

hundred-fifty dollars ($33,150) for active-duty military and honorably discharged 

veterans of the United States Armed Forces. Franchisee acknowledges that the con-

sideration for the payment of the Initial Franchise Fee shall have been fully earned 

by Franchisor upon the execution of this Agreement, and, except as otherwise pro-